PRODUCT NAME:

INGREDIENT

Sodium Percarbonate

Silicic acid, disodium salt; Disodium metasilicate
Triphosphoric acid, sodium salt (1:5)

Carbonic acid sodium salt (1:2)

Tetrasodium Ethylenediaminetraacetic Acid
Alcohols, C9-11, ethoxylated
Tetraacetylethylenediamine

Diphosphoric acid, sodium salt (1:4)

Organic binder (Sodium carboxymethylcellulose)

Water

DESIGNATED LISTS:

STEARNS,

SAFETY DATA SHEET:

Coffee Cleaner

CAS #
15630-89-4
6834-92-0
7758-29-4
497-19-8
13236-36-4
68439-46-3
10543-57-4
7722-88-5
9004-32-4
7732-18-5

https://stearnspkg.com/images/sds/premeasured/COFFEE-CLEANER-DP35-SDS.pdf
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FUNCTION
bleaching agent

builder
builder
builder

chelant
surfactant

chelant
builder
dispersant
solvent

DESIGNATED LISTS




